BT F T8
ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER

AAYF.a—Fk
SWITCH, CABLE




BHRB7ET4—

ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER

BaES o
No. T, | = 8,2 DESCRIPTION
— (ViR
=l olE| 2B
i i e G B
dlLld|gls|s
TIPITT[TLT
1 (30169 ¥ k|| x|x|-| 1 [BHEBFHFTH— ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER
2 130170 ¥ || x| x| x| -| 3 [BEEFTFT2—1LHRL SCREW M4x0.7 L=16.0
3 |31208 ¥k *| x| -] 3 [BHBETFTHFT2—1LOHITRES SPRING LOCK WASHER
AAvF.a—Fk
SWITCH, CABLE
=
HeES o9 i
[32] |
Nofrmer g % T B4 DESCRIPTION
TlL
2|3
[=o] o~
I I
1 (70789 * | % 1 [BTRAASyFHRA SWITCH BUTTON
2 |70788 *| % 1 [BTHRAyF &AL PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
3 |70787 x| * 1 |IBTRASYFE SWITCH BASE
4 |27174 x| 2 |IBTRARAYFHLEHKU SCREW
5 139295 * | % 2 |EFEEF PIN CONTACT
6 [39296 * | * 2 |EFa—T PIN CONTACT COVER
7 [30151 *| * 1 |FLhi— SWITCH COVER
8 |70599 - - 1 |—7n CABLE
8 (70560 * | ok 1 15 =7n CABLE
9 130022 * | * 10 |r—7 o527 CABLE CLAMP
9 |30022 - - 9 |r—Fnos527 CABLE CLAMP
10 [8040 x| * 10 |25 FikHhl SCREW 9/64 x40 =8
10 /18040 -1 - 9 |97>71khRl SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8
11 [30025 * [ * 10 |25 71EHRh LTy v— WASHER
11 /30025 - 9 |97 F1kHRt Ty r— WASHER
12 (60466 * | * 1 |23943 (15P) CONNECTOR (15P)
13 (60479 * | * 1 |2ax49%h/5—(15P) CONNECTOR COVER (15P)
14 160543 * | * 2 |[ARvEE PIN GONTACT

_‘Izi




ZEERRT

AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1

JW-8BL-30-3-BTFL/JW-28BL-30-3-BTFL

_1 3_



ZEERR

AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 1
W JW-8BL-30-3-BTFL/JW-28BL-30-3-BTFL -

-
HRES || = |uE
o|F
BB e i % QTY 8 DESCRIPTION
|2
2|8
1 |30727 *|*| 1 |LFail—4& REGULATOR
2 (30733 *| x| 1 |[EHE PRESSURE GAUGE
3 |70566 #| x| 1 |BEERFIL—(06) JOINT
4 130744 * x| 1 |=ZvTI NIPPLE
5 |30728 * %] 1 |LFaL—4T755 vk REGULATOR BRACKET
6 (30729 *| %] 2 |TS545vybkEHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0
7 (30730 x| 2 |TS4vbikHityk NUT M6X1.0
8 |28578 x| %] 2 | TSk RCATYLT Ty v— SPRING WASHER
9 110599 * x| 2 |[To7ybikhhlTviv— WASHER
10 |40558 *|*| 1 |9LFF2—T(¢p6-800mm) URETHANE TUBE (¢ 6-800mm)
11 |30720C * | *| 1 |EEH(2E)E SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE (2 STATIONS)
12 (70567 x| x| 1 |BEEHFTILAR(GE) JOINT (ELBOW)
13 [30720-02 | * | *| 2 |[H1L2H SILENCER
14 18130 # %] 4 |EEFLDARAL WOOD SCREW
15 | 70566 | %] 4 |[BEBHRFAL—F JOINT (STRAIGHT)
16 [70571 | *| 1 |ZT7—F2—T@EBT AIR TUBE
17 |70572 x| x| 1 |TF7—F2—7F (BT AIR TUBE
18 | 70573 ¥ | *| 1 |TF—F21—T(FL AIR TUBE
19 |70574 ¥ x| 1 |ZTF—Fa—T(FL) AIR TUBE
20 (30750 | *| 2 |T7—Fa—TJBEFE/NUF AIR TUBE TIE
21 130747 | x| 1 |5—J)L CABLE
22 130747 *|*| 1 |54—TNL CABLE
23 |30151 *|*| 1 |aproah/3i— CONNECTOR COVER
24 130186 #|*| 3 |axoscy PIN CONTACT
25 (30185 *|%| 1 |[a94%6P) CONNECTOR (6P)
26 |30750 *| % | 1 |y—TJILEEEHEAUE CABLE TIE

_14._,




ZEERR 2

AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 2

JW-8BL-30R-3-BTFL/JW-28BL-30R-3-BTFL

_15_



ZEIEEAR2

AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM 2
W JW-8BL-30R-3-BTFL/JW-28BL-30R-3-BTFL

Y
HaEs E 5 B
| o~
o~ o
No. T No_é g) T e DESCRIPTION
[5p] 1
nE
215
1 I
1 (30727 * ] 1 |LFalL—~ REGULATOR
2 |30733 *|*| 1 |EHEt PRESSURE GAUGE
3 |70566 x| 1 [BEERFAL—H(6) JOINT
4 130744 x| x| 1 |=vFIL NIPPLE
5 130728 x| x| 1 |[LFaL—52TS5vk REGULATOR BRACKET
6 [30729 * x| 2 |TS55ykibdHhl SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0
7 |30730 x| x| 2 |TS5ykiEHRLEF vk NUT M6X1.0
8 |28578 x| x| 2 |TSHyMEHRCRT) T T v— SPRING WASHER
9 (10599 * [ x| 2 |TS45ybEHRLT Y v— WASHER
10 140558 ¥ %] 1 |9L3F21—T(¢6-800mm) URETHANE TUBE (¢ 6-800mm)
11139364 * | | 1 |EHEIFGE) SOLENOID VALVE (3 STATIONS)
12 |70567 ¥ | x| 1 |BERRFIILA(GE) JOINT (ELBOW)
13 [30720-02 | * | *| 2 |HAL2H SILENCER
14 18130 ¥ || 4 |EEFDARHLC WOOD SCREW
15 | 70566 ¥ | x| 6 |BEEMFRF—F JOINT (STRAIGHT)
16 170571 *|[*| 1 |Z7—F2—7(BT) AIR TUBE
17 |70572 *|*| 1 |T7—F2—J (BN AIR TUBE
18 |70573 *|*| 1 |TF—Fa—7(FL) AIR TUBE
19 |70574 *|*| 1 |ZF7—Fa2—T(FL AIR TUBE
20 | 70585 *|*| 1 |Z7—F21—T(R) AIR TUBE
21 |70586 ¥|*| 1 |TF—F2—TR) AIR TUBE
22 [30750 * x| 3 |T7—Fa—TRHEEF AIR TUBE TIE
23 |30747 * =] 1 |5 —Tn CABLE
24 130747 * || 1 15—T CABLE
25 |30747 ¥ || 1 =TI CABLE
26 |30151-A | * | = | 1 |a%xo4hs/3—(6P) CONNECTOR COVER (6P)
27 |130186 *¥ | *| 3 [afo4EY PIN CONTACT
28 |30187 ¥ x| 2 [3FROEE PIN CONTACT
29 130185 ¥ x| 1 |3Ro%(06P) CONNECTOR (6P)
30 |30750 ¥ | x| 1 |5—TIILREERVE CABLE TIE

_"|' 6_




FlEml

ACCESSORIES 1

]

JW-8BL

JW-28BL

T =

TT_-

JW—kkkx—30R

—kkkk—30

JW

._17,



FlEdm
ACCESSORIES 1

o™
No. | BB@ES | |T |7 || &ii S DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO| & % 88| ary

INEAEIE

Mm|M|w|

i il o
1 |8132-A w [ ® [ x| %] 1 [BRGEFrusft ACCESSORIES PACK
2 |N3324 # % -|-| 3 [# DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
2 [N3324 - =|*|*| 6 |& DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (i#24)
3 |70769 | x| -|-| 5 |KRE> BOBBIN
3 |70769 | =|*|*| 10 |RE> BOBBIN
4 119473 *|*|*|*| 1 |+FERSA/3— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 (8121 kx| %] %] 1 |FSA43—0UN) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
6 |8120 | x| *|*| 1 [FSA—(F) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
7 |8118 * k| %] x| 1 |FSA4/3—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
8 |19462 x| x| x] x| 1 |AHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
g 11171 ¥ [ x| %] %] 3 |ELTBTF MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE
10 |6052 k%% %] 6 |ELURIFIEHKRHBL WOOD SCREW
11 |11169-B | %% %] 3 |EVT BED HINGE
12 [11170 ¥ x| %|%| 6 |[E2TikEHHl BED HINGE SCREW
13 |10747 *| % | % | % 1 |FRALUF (1/16 12F) WRENCH (1/16 ™)
14 (19456 # | x| %] 1 |RALVF (23Y)) WRENCH (2 mm)
15 [19457 x| *|*| 1 [RBLUF (253)) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
16 |19458 ¥ | x| x| *| 1 |;RALYF (33)) WRENCH (3 mm)
17 [19459 *|*|*|*| 1 |RALVF @ 3)) WRENCH (4 mm)
18 [19460 *| x| 1 |RALVF (53Y) WRENCH (5 mm)
20 |8125 [ %[ x| x| 1 |HEL OILER
21 {11193 *[*[*] %] 1 |3 OIL
22 13079 kx| x| 2 |<ZL(1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
23 |70197 * | % x| % 1 [<ZY(O0 mm) CHAIN (90 mm)
24 10947 |- *|*| 1 |RIEITEY+ THREAD STAND
24 35254 ® x| -] 1t |RITEYF THREAD STAND
25 |70171 |- x]| -] 1 @R DRIP PAN
25 |70517 —[*[-*] 1 |HB DRIP PAN
26 |6055 €| x| %] 10 |5] NAIL
27 |70524 [ *]-|*]| 1 |EEEHZXZAL HEAD REST SCREW
28 [11196 - -1*]|*| 1 |Extyr TWEEZERS

_18_




-30R-3-BTFL

-30-3-BTFL

ACCESSORIES 2

B2

_19_



FTEm2

ACCESSORIES 2

HREs 5
N, [ . e=r e DESCRIPTION
|
ElB
Dl
NEE
TIT|T
9 |70199C #| % -] 1 |NJILEH—F ($8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
9 170199DC | -|-|*| 1 |_IFH—F ($) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
10 [70199-A | #[*|*| 1 |R)FH—K(H) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
11 [70199-B | * | *|*| 1 |[RILrH—E(E) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
12 |70199-C | * | *|*| 1 |~)Lbhsi— BELT GUARD COVER
13 |28080 | *[*| 3 [NILFH—=FE) (E)iEHERC SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
14 [70215 ¥ | kx| % | 3 |NIFH—FiEHERBAC WOOD SCREW
15 |70199-F kx| x| 1 |N)LbH—FiRh1ESHHR BELT GUARD STAY
16 |12386 # x| *| 2 |NLH—FiRhIEDHIRIESHHC SCREW 7/32X32 L=9.0
17 [10776 ¥ | x| % 1 |NILEH—FiRhiIEHIRIEHE TV WING NUT
18 |70189 ¥ | x| - | 1 |FBHBIZEG) SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
18 [70199-D | -|-|*]| 1 |NILFH—FiEhiILHZiR BELT GUARD SUPPORT
19 [28076 ¥ | x| - | 2 |BEBIIELOHRC SCREW M6X1 L=18
19 |28076 -1 =% 2 [RILFH—FiEhitHZRIEDHRE SCREW M6X1 L=18
20 |10599 ¥ %] - | 2 |[RHEBIAFELDHEQLTDYv— WASHER
20 |10599 - *| 2 [RUFH—FRhESHZRIESHRET Y +— |WASHER
21 |12418 * x| x| 4 |~)bh/i—1EHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
22 |70199-F *| x| x| 1 [fHBIH—F@D (CEF) AUXILIARY GUARD (FRONT) : for CE
23 |70199-G | *|* | *| 1 |#HBIA—F (&) (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (REAR) : for CE

_20_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

T Aa—3IL %KL&
T273-0018 FEBMIEH < HT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE:E : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.cojp

(BRESR)

Parts No. PB95500(0313)
Rev. 2




